

CITY COUNCIL

MEETING OF  
January 12, 1998

70

AGENDA DOCUMENTATION

TO: CITY COUNCIL

FROM:   
RALPH SHACKELFORD, DIRECTOR  
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

SUBJECT: CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER ONE, BID NUMBER 97.7254.23, WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY NITRIFICATION FACILITY EXPANSION CONTRACT 17A

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND

ON JUNE 23, 1997 THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVED THE AWARD OF BID NUMBER 97.7254.23, WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY NITRIFICATION FACILITY EXPANSION CONTRACT 17A, TO THE BEST BIDDER. THIS CONTRACT WAS AWARDED TO TIC - THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY AND WESTERN SUMMIT CONSTRUCTORS, INC. A JOINT VENTURE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,100,607. CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER ONE PROVIDES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PIPELINES, PUMPING STATION AND ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A WATER REUSE FACILITY AND INCLUDES AN EXTENSION OF AN 84" SEWER LINE.

FISCAL IMPACT

FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE SANITATION ENTERPRISE FUND.

RECOMMENDATIONS

THAT THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVE CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER ONE, BID NUMBER 97.7254.23, WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY NITRIFICATION FACILITY EXPANSION CONTRACT 17A, TO TIC - THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY AND WESTERN SUMMIT CONSTRUCTORS, INC. A JOINT VENTURE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,193,470.

PREPARED BY

REGINA R. HEILMAN

AGENDA ITEM

39

CITY COUNCIL

MEETING OF

JANUARY 12, 1998

City of Las Vegas

AGENDA & MINUTES

COUNCIL CHAMBERS • 400 EAST STEWART AVENUE

ITEM

ACTION

**DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES -  
CONSENT**

36

Pre-approval of Award of Bid Number 98.JAN.04, Annual Contract for Umpires, to the Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder - Department of Parks and Leisure Activities

**ADAMSEN - APPROVED** Consent items 3 through 73 a recommended - motion carried **UNANIMOUSLY** with **JONES** excused

\*\*\*\*\*

There was no related discussion.  
(10:22 -10:24)  
1-438

**PURCHASE ORDER APPROVALS/  
SUPPLEMENTS**

37

Supplement Number One to Purchase Order Number A-3621 for Advertising Services (public hearing, bid, legal notices, employment advertising, etc.) - Various Departments

**APPROVED - see above**

Award Recommended to: LAS VEGAS REVIEW JOURNAL (\$88,700)

38

Purchase Order Approval for Dump Fees - Department of Public Works

**APPROVED - see above**

Award Recommended to: SILVER STATE DISPOSAL (\$30,000)

**CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS**

39

Contract Modification Number One, Bid Number 97.7254.23, Water Pollution Control Facility Nitrification Facility Expansion Contract 17A - Department of Public Works

**APPROVED - see above**

(\$2,193,470)